

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, HARYANA

O/o Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No. I, PWD B&R Br., Hisar Tel. – 01662-239887 Email: pwd-eepd1-hissar@hry.nic.in

То

The Principal, Aastha International Public School, Kabrel Road, Hisar.

2606 Dated 5/4/2024 Memo No.

## Sub: Issue of School Building Fitness Certificate. Reference: Your office ref No. AIPS/2023-24/255 dated 28.02.2024.

On the above noted subject, it is intimated that the school building of Aastha International Public School, Kabrel Road, Hisar has been inspected by the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division No. I, P.W.D. B&R Branch, Hisar and reported that the school building visually seems structurally safe.

Therefore, as recommended by the Sub Divisional Engineer the building safety certificate is issued for one year N.O.C. from the date of issue of this letter.

This is for your kind information.

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No. I, P.W.D. B&R Branch, Hisar

DA/ Nil

Endst. No.

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division No. I, P.W.D. B&R Branch, Hisar w.r.t. his letter No. 552 dated 03.04.2024 for information.

> Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No. I, P.W.D. B&R Branch, Hisar

DA/ Nil